

**BID TAB
WESTWIND AND CHARLESTON II STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS RE-BID
BID OPENING MARCH 14, 2017 AT 2PM AT THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW OPERATIONS BUILDING**

Item #	Spec #	Pay Item Description	Units	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		MSB Construction, Inc.		R.L. Hensley Construction, Inc.		Magnum Construction, Inc.		Cherokee Pride Construction, Inc.		Grade Line Construction, LLC	
					Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
1	202(A)	Unclassified Excavation	CY	6.00	\$42.00	\$252.00	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$45.00	\$270.00
2	205(A)	Salvage Topsoil	LS	1.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$5,587.50	\$5,587.50	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
3	221 (C)	Temporary Silt Fence	LF	1,230.00	\$2.63	\$3,234.90	\$5.00	\$6,150.00	\$4.00	\$4,920.00	\$1.25	\$1,537.50	\$1.00	\$1,230.00	\$2.00	\$2,460.00
4	230(A)	Solid Slab Sodding	SY	1,300.00	\$4.20	\$5,460.00	\$5.00	\$6,500.00	\$6.00	\$7,800.00	\$3.50	\$4,550.00	\$4.00	\$5,200.00	\$4.00	\$5,200.00
5	BA310	Selective Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
6	613(E)	12" Diameter HDPE Pipe	LF	575.00	\$52.50	\$30,187.50	\$55.00	\$31,625.00	\$71.00	\$40,825.00	\$83.00	\$47,725.00	\$148.00	\$85,100.00	\$125.00	\$71,875.00
7	613(L)	12" Diameter HDPE Pipe - End Section	EA	1.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
8	616(B)	1/2" Irrigation Line (remove & replace)	LF	5.00	\$63.00	\$315.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$50.00
9	625(B)	Remove & Reconstruct Fence	LF	100.00	\$52.50	\$5,250.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$50.00
10	642(B)	Construction Staking	LS	1.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
11	SP STR (2)	15" Nyloplast Storm Drain (104deg) (RT)	EA	1.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
12	SP STR (3-4)	15" Nyloplast Storm Drain (88deg) (LT & RT)	EA	2.00	\$5,250.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
13	SP STR (5)	12" Nyloplast Storm Drain (272deg) (LT)	EA	1.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
14	SP STR (6)	12" Nyloplast Storm Drain Basin (174deg) (RT)	EA	1.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
15	SP STR (7)	12" Nyloplast Storm Drain Basin (180deg)	EA	1.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
16	SP STR (8)	12" Nyloplast Storm Drain (End)	EA	1.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
17	Sp Grate	1299 CGD Dome Ductile Iron Grate	EA	7.00	\$525.00	\$3,675.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00
TOTAL					\$78,299.40	\$78,299.40	\$75,695.00	\$75,695.00	\$90,745.00	\$90,745.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$123,030.00	\$123,030.00	\$127,905.00	\$127,905.00

I certify that this is a true and correct Tabulation of Bids received at 2:00pm on March 14, 2017. This document does not imply that the contract will be awarded to any particular bidder. The City reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids.

Thomas D. Hendrix 03/15/17

Thomas D. Hendrix, P. E.
Planning Division Manager
Engineering and Construction Department